Public Meeting Notice

Public notice is hereby given that the Mayfield Town Council is changing their regular monthly meeting for the month of September only. The regular town council meeting for this month will be held on September 10, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at the Mayfield Town Hall. A work meeting will also be held and September 10, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

Catherine Bartholomew	
Mayfield Town Recorder	

I, the duly appointed and acting recorder for the Town of Mayfield, hereby certify that copies of the above public notice were posted at three public places within the municipality this 27th day of August, 2018 which public places are:

- 1. Mayfield Town Hall
- 2 Mayfield Post Office (Message Board)
- 3. Town website mayfieldtown.org
- 4. Utah Public website utah.gov

Catherine Bartholomew
Mayfield Town Recorder